






















































































Fountainhead Pune – Premium Office Spaces
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Fountainhead Pune Remarks

Tower 1 95% area leased and operational

Tower 2 OC received on 6th October 2020

Tower 3 2 months away from completion



Fountainhead Pune – Tower 2 and Tower 3 Construction Status
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Tower 2 – Construction Completed, 
OC Received

Tower 3 – East Side Façade WIP



Total Area 
(msf)

Area Leased 
(msf)

Average 
Rate 

(Rs./sq.ft)

Fountainhead –
Tower 1

0.17 0.16 88

Fountainhead –
Tower 2

0.25 0.05^ 71

Fountainhead –
Tower 3

0.41 Under Development

Operational Update – Fountainhead Towers 1, 2 & 3 
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Q3 FY21 Q3 FY20 9M FY21 9M FY20

Total Income 
(Rs. mn) 

44 47 127 111

EBITDA 
(Rs. mn)

40 20 110 69

EBITDA as % of
Total Income

90% 43% 87% 62%

^Fountainhead Tower 2 has achieved leasing of over 50,000 sq ft since receipt of OC in Oct 2020 and we are witnessing strong leasing traction. Rental income expected to start from Q1 FY22.



Business Update
Business Performance - Hospitality
Financial Results
Annexure

Phoenix Marketcity, Mumbai



Q3 FY21 Q3 FY20
% of Q3 

FY20
9M FY21 9M FY20

% of 9M 
FY20

Revenue from 
Rooms (Rs. mn) 

93 422 22% 202 1,044 19%

Revenue from F&B 
and Banqueting 
(Rs. mn) 

108 468 23% 143 1,093 13%

Other Operating 
Income (Rs. mn) 

29 74 39% 65 198 33%

Total Income 
(Rs. mn) 

230 962 24% 410 2,335 18%

Operating EBITDA
(Rs. mn)

21 403 5% -53 893

EBITDA margins 11% 42% 38%

Occupancy (%) 35% 84% 25% 81%

ARR (Rs.) 7,394 13,857 53% 7,432 11,925 62%

The St. Regis, Mumbai
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Q3 FY21 Q3 FY20 9M FY21 9M FY20

Revenue from Rooms
(Rs. mn) 

22 66 25 138

Revenue from F&B and 
Banqueting (Rs. mn) 

27 53 31 115

Other Operating Income
(Rs.mn)

0 6 1 14

Total Income (Rs. mn) 50 124 56 266

Occupancy (%) 38% 77% 26% 67%

ARR (Rs.) 3,222 4,919 3,349 3,861

Courtyard by Marriott, Agra 
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Hotel operations were shut since march and re-opened on 8th Aug 2020. Hence, numbers are not comparable with previous year 
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Phoenix Marketcity, Bangalore



Operational Update – Residential Portfolio
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## Note that of the nine towers in One Bangalore West (OBW), only Towers 1-6 have been launched and completed. Tower 7 was launched in July 2019. Towers 8 & 9 are yet to be launched 
^ Sales area includes only those where agreements have been executed with purchasers

Project Name 
(operational)

Saleable area (msf) Cumulative 
Area Sold 

(msf)^ 

Cumulative 
Sales Value 

(Rs. mn) 

Collections in 
Q3 FY21 
(Rs. mn) 

Revenue recognized 
(Rs. mn) 

Total 
Area

Area 
launched

Balance 
Area 

in Q3 FY21 Cumulative

One Bangalore West, 
Bengaluru

2.41 1.80 0.61## 1.35 13,244 214 307 12,863

Kessaku, Bengaluru 1.03 1.03 - 0.30 4,247 148 248 4,247

Total 3.44 2.83 0.61 1.65 17,491 361 556 17,110

 Sold and registered agreements for inventory worth Rs. 556 mn during Q3 FY21 and Rs. 1,003 mn during 9M FY21.

 Additional sales of Rs. 397 mn completed during 9M FY21 for which registration is pending taking the cumulative sales figure to Rs
1,400 mn during 9M FY21.

 Q3 Collections were Rs. 361 mn and Rs. 890 mn for 9M FY21

 As on end of Jan 2021, we have achieved sales of Rs 1,750 mn and collections of Rs. 1,200 mn

Key highlights 



One Bangalore West, Bangalore
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Actual Site Picture



Kessaku – Grand Arrival Experience

52Actual Site Picture
Actual Site Picture



Kessaku – Zen Court & Pool Side Garden

53Actual Site Picture



Kessaku, Bangalore

54
Actual Site Picture

Actual Site Picture



Kessaku, Bangalore – Living Spaces Crafted in Luxury & Style
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Actual Site Picture

Actual Site Picture
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Phoenix Marketcity, Bangalore



(Rs. mn) Q3 FY21 Q3 FY20
% of Q3 

FY20 
9M FY21 9M FY20

% of 9M 
FY20

FY2020

Income from operations 806 1,199 67% 1,657 3,462 48% 4,444

EBITDA  462 663 70% 935 2,028 46% 2,592

EBITDA Margin (%) 57% 55% 56% 59% 58%

Profit Before Tax and exceptional item 2,926 413 2,944 1,530 1,796

Profit after tax & before 
comprehensive income

2,828 331 2,843 1,274 1476

Diluted EPS (Rs.) 17.41 2.15 17.5% 8.29 9.60
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Standalone Profits for Q3FY21 & 9M FY21 are boosted to the extent of Rs. 2,532 million on account of following transaction –
1. Transfer of Units in Art Guild House from PML to Offbeat Developers Pvt Ltd – Rs. 414 million
2. Transfer of Units in The Centrium from PML to Offbeat Developers Pvt Ltd – Rs. 434 million
3. Transfer of CWIP & Land from PML to Plutocrat Commercial Real Estate Pvt Ltd – Rs. 1,751 million
4. Stamp Duty payment for CWIP & Land transfer from PML to Plutocrat Commercial Real Estate Pvt Ltd – Rs. (67 million)
5. Adjusted for the above transaction's profits would have been Rs. 296 million in Q3 & Rs. 311 million in 9M FY21

Q3 & 9M FY21 Standalone P&L



(Rs. mn) Q3 FY21 Q3 FY20
% of Q3 

FY20 
9M FY21 9M FY20

% of 9M 
FY20

FY2020

Income from operations 3,379 5,118 66% 6,875 15,419 45% 19,411

Retail 2,230 3,218 69% 4,617 9,288 50% 11,993

Residential 556 481 116% 1,003 2,664 38% 2,794

Commercial 315 334 94% 788 848 93% 1,138

Hospitality & Others 278 1,085 26% 466 2,619 18% 3,486

EBITDA 1,588 2,594 61% 3,208 7,628 42% 9,671

EBITDA Margin (%) 47% 51% 47% 49% 50%

Profit after tax 601 965 62% -304 3,076 3,559

PAT after minority interest & before 
other comprehensive income

654 919 71% -129 2,880 3,347

PAT after minority interest & after 
other comprehensive income

780 951 82% 67 2,683 2,826

Diluted EPS (Rs.) 4.17 5.98 70% -0.79 18.73 21.77

Q3 & 9M FY21 Consolidated P&L
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Palladium Chennai



PML has acquired 7.48 acres of prime land in the affluent area of Alipore, Kolkata
for a retail led mixed-use development

Location

Diamond Harbour Road, Alipore, Kolkata

Land Size

7.48 acres
Price

Rs. 3,000 mn

Development Potential

Phase I – ~1.00 msf of Retail
Phase II - ~0.20 msf of balance development potential 

Acquisition of Land Parcel in Alipore, Kolkata



Project Enterprise – Shareholder Approval Obtained

Current Shareholding Post Scheme Shareholding

Promoters: 
45.56%

Promoters: 
47.48%*

Ruia 
International

28.74%

Other Promoter 
Entities
16.81%

Public
54.44%

Ruia 
International

31.25%

Other Promoter 
Entities
16.22%

Public
52.52%

• Post amalgamation, Promoter shareholding in PML shall increase by 1.92% from 45.56% to 47.48%











Bijay Sharma
Contact: +91 22 6169 5988
Email: pml@churchgatepartners.com

Website: https://www.thephoenixmills.com/investors
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Advait Phatarfod
Email: 
advait.p@phoenixmarketcity.in

Deepak Purswani, CFA
Email: 
deepak.purswani@phoenixmarketcity.in

Thank you

Rohan Rege
Email: 
rohan.rege@phoenixmarketcity.in

https://www.thephoenixmills.com/investors



